For Immediate Release: December 20, 2020

Contact:
Angie Hunter
Executive Director
Transylvania Habitat for Humanity
828-884-3464
Thfh1@comporium.net

Transylvania Habitat announces the Master Builder Club

Transylvania Habitat for Humanity announces a new club that will allow members to take a deep dive into the process of building a new home for a local hard-working, low-income family. This opportunity was conceived by Roy Hill, a board member of Transylvania Habitat. Roy and his wife, Nan, are the first people to join the Master Builders Club, which will be limited to an exclusive 20 members.

"This year has been an unprecedented difficult time for so many hard-working people and we thought there was a need to do something extra special to make a difference," said Roy. "I have volunteered on the Thursday construction crew for several years and have seen first-hand the great quality work that turns a plot of undeveloped land into a beautiful, safe and affordable home which changes lives."

The Master Builders Club will consist of 20 community members who donate \$5,000 each to fund a Habitat home in 2021, which will cover the entire cost to build the home. The home will be sold to a local family or individual at zero profit to Habitat and the new homeowner will make monthly mortgage payments for 30 years. Those mortgage payments help to fund the construction of future Habitat homes for more low-income families.

Master Builder Club benefits include: each donor will be listed on a large sponsor sign in front of home; a framed picture of the family and the house; invitations to special events such as the wall raising ceremony, board meetings, key presentation and home dedication; a Master Builder Club Hard Hat; other recognition opportunities as a Club Member throughout 2021; and a tax-deductible donation.

Roy and Nan Hill would like to encourage anyone thinking of passing along some of their blessings this Holiday Season to consider joining them in Transylvania Habitat's Master Builder Club.

The Master Builder Club sponsored home will be located in the new Habitat neighborhood called Don Ross Acres in Rosman. For more information contact the Habitat office at 828-884-3464 or to join the club, send your donation to Transylvania Habitat for Humanity at 692 Ecusta Road, Brevard, NC 28712.

About Transylvania Habitat for Humanity

Transylvania Habitat for Humanity seeks to put God's love into action, bringing people together to build homes, communities and hope. For more information about Transylvania Habitat for Humanity, please visit www.transylvaniahabitat.org, find us on Facebook, or follow us on Twitter @TransylvaniaHab.